
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to *The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 (Juxtaposed Controls) Order 2003*. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2003 No. 2818

The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum
Act 2002 (Juxtaposed Controls) Order 2003

Home Office
4th November 2003

Beverley Hughes
One of Her Majesty's Principal Secretaries of
State

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 (Juxtaposed Controls) Order 2003. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Sch. 2 para. 5 omitted by [S.I. 2020/1309 reg. 29\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(c) substituted by [S.I. 2006/1003 Sch. 5 para. 4\(3\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 3 substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(h)(i) word omitted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(b\)\(i\)\(dd\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(b) heading word substituted by [S.I. 2013/3032 Sch. 2 para. 2\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(b) word substituted by [S.I. 2013/3032 Sch. 2 para. 2\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5 heading word substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(e\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5 word substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(e\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(c) word substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(e\)\(v\)\(aa\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(b) words inserted by [S.I. 2012/1547 Sch. 2 para. 3](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2006/1003 Sch. 5 para. 4\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2006/1003 Sch. 5 para. 4\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2006/1003 Sch. 5 para. 4\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/3032 Sch. 2 para. 2\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(g) words substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(b\)\(i\)\(cc\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(2)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(e\)\(iii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(e\)\(v\)\(bb\)](#)
- art. 2 words inserted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(2\)](#)
- art. 5(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2005/3389 art. 20](#)
- art. 8(2) word substituted by [2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 295\(b\)](#)
- art. 8(2) words substituted by [2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 295\(a\)](#)
- art. 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/419 Sch. 3 para. 46\(2\)](#)
- art. 11(1) substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 11(1)(e) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1309 reg. 29\(2\)](#)
- art. 11(1)(e) substituted by [S.I. 2006/1003 Sch. 5 para. 4\(2\)](#)
- art. 11(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 11(4) word substituted by [2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 296\(b\)](#)
- art. 11(4) words inserted by [2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 296\(e\)](#)
- art. 11(4) words substituted by [2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 296\(a\)](#)
- art. 11(4) words substituted by [2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 296\(c\)](#)
- art. 11(4) words substituted by [2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 296\(d\)](#)
- art. 11(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/419 Sch. 3 para. 47\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 11(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/419 Sch. 3 para. 47\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 12(1) substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 12(1)(b) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/745 reg. 28](#)
- art. 12(6) words substituted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(5\)\(c\)](#)
- art. 13(1) words substituted for art. 13(1)(a)(b) by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(6\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 2 para. 1A inserted by [S.I. 2006/2908 art. 2\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 1(3)(ca) inserted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(da) inserted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(b\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(ea) inserted by [S.I. 2021/311 art. 2\(7\)\(b\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)

- Sch. 2 para. 2(2)(d)-(h) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(ba)(bb) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(d)(i)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(ca)(cb) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(d)(ii)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(e) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(d)(iii)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(aa) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(e)(iv)
- Sch. 2 para. 4A inserted by S.I. 2021/784 art. 3
- Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(h)(ii)-(vi) substituted for Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(h)(ii) by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(b)(i)(ee)
- art. 3(3)(4) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(3)
- art. 8(2A) inserted by S.I. 2019/419 Sch. 3 para. 46(3)
- art. 11(1)(f)(g) inserted by S.I. 2006/2908 art. 2(a)
- art. 11(1)(f) word deleted (temp.) by S.I. 2011/1786 art. 2(2)
- art. 11(1)(g) word inserted (temp.) by S.I. 2011/1786 art. 2(3)
- art. 11(1)(h) inserted (temp.) by S.I. 2011/1786 art. 2(4)
- art. 11(4A) inserted by S.I. 2019/419 Sch. 3 para. 47(3)
- art. 12(3)(4)(4a) omitted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(5)(b)
- art. 12(4A) inserted by S.I. 2006/2908 art. 2(b)
- art. 12(7) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(5)(d)